RIVERSIE
Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Leslie Bickel, Vacaville Ca Merlene Stiles, Dallas Tx
Building opens at 7:00am each morning Check in and measuring from 7:15am-7:40am
Please join us for a ""parking lot pot luck™ to be held either Friday or Saturday depending on the weather.
We need your help to get this show started! Our setup crew is a little short-handed (and short legged!) We
will be setting up starting Thursday at 3:00 pm. Come and carry a few jumps, bars, course numbers or other
items from the parking lot into the building. Or be a superstar and help carry the contact equipment, stick
around and help build the first courses. It will go quickly with just a few extra helpers. We will have the air
conditioning on and you can claim crating space if you help. Thank you.

"PLEASE NOTE WE WILL BE USING THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING NOT THE BACK"

Friday, September 7, 2018
Ring 1:

Masters Gamblers - 33 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 17 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Masters Pairs - 29 Entries
Performance 11 Pairs - 13 Entries
Masters Standard - 34 Entries

PI11 Standard - 13 Entries
Veterans Standard

Masters Snooker - 30 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 16 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 37 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 22 Entries
Ring 2:

MISC - 14 Entries

Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance | Snooker

Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries

Saturday, September 8, 2018
Ring 1:

Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 23 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 33 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 12 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 25 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 17 Entries
Masters Snooker - 31 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 19 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 33 Entries
MISC - 14 Entries

PGP Qualifier - 26 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 38 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 12 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 25 Entries
Veterans Standard

PIll Standard - 16 Entries

Masters Standard - 29 Entries
Ring 2:

P1/S Snooker 0/6

P11/A Snooker — 1/5 Entry

P1/S Jumpers — 2/5 Entries

P1I/A Jumpers — 3/7 Entries

P1/S Pairs — 1/2 Entry

PII/A Pairs — 2/5 Entries

P1/S Gamblers — 3/4 Entries

P1I/A Gamblers — 1/6 Entry

P1/S Standard — 2/9 Entries

PI1I/A Standard — 3/5 Entries

F |

Sunday, September 9, 2018
Ring 1:

Masters Standard - 27 Entries

P11l Standard - 16 Entries
Veterans Standard

Masters Gamblers - 34 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 16 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Masters Snooker - 32 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 16 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 32 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 22 Entries
Ring 2:

Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers

Starters Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 9 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Steeplechase - 39 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 18 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 1 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 128 dogs entered in this

event with 311 entries on Friday,

429 entries on Saturday, and 324 entries on Sunday for a total of 1064 entries.




Ring 1:

24": 3
24005
24004
24002

Running Order List
Friday, September 7, 2018

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22": 17 competitors

22032
22029
22028
22026
22025
22022
22018

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22017
22016
22015
22009
22007
22006
22005
22003
22001
22011

20": 4
20015
20006
Killam
20005
20004

16": 4
16007
16006
16003
16002

14": 1
14003

10": 4
10004
10003
10002
10001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20018
P20008
P20007

16": 3
P16010
P16006
Killam
P16005

14": 5
P14009
P14007
P14003
P14002
P14001

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

12": 5
P12008
P12004
P12003
P12002
P12001

g": 1
P08002
Ring 1:
16": 1
V16001
Ring 1:

22029
24004

22009
24002

22018

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

competitor
Molly, All-American, Regina Libby

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Masters Pairs

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22026

22015
22016

22006
22011

22001
22024

20006
Killam
22005

20015
22032

10003
22025

20009
22022

20004

ror

16003
20005

16001
16002

10001
16006

10004
16007

Ring 1:
pP20018

ro

P20007
P14007

P16010
P14003

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Totten
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 11 Pairs
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney



P16005
P14001

P14009
P12004

P14005
P12003

P14002
P12002

Ring 1:

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

Indy,
Star,

Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Totten
Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

Masters Standard

22": 19 competitors

22034
22033
22032
22011
22031
22025
22024
22022
22018

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22017
22016
22015
22010
22009
22006
22005
22002
22003
22001

24": 3
24005
24002
24004

20": 5
20003
20009
20006
Killam
20005
20004

10": 3
10004
10003
10001

16": 4
16003
16007
16006
16002

Ring 1:

14": 5
P14007
P14004
P14003
P14002
P14009

20": 2
P20018
P20007

16": 2
P16006

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

competitors

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd,
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Sue Lohrer

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Killam
P16005

12": 4
P12004
P12003
P12002
P12001

Ring 1:

20": 4
20004
20015
20005
20009

16": 3
16003
16002
16007

24": 3
24002
24006
24004

14": 1
14005

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan

competitors

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Masters Snooker

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitor

Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

22": 17 competitors

22001
22003
22005
22022
22007
22015
22016
22017
22018

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fly, BC, Linda Neal
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Fanta, Labrador Retriever,

Sandra Bixler

Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22010
22024
22006
22025
22028
22032
22029
22011

10": 2
10003
10004

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16003
P16010
P16005

12": 5
P12003
P12001
P12002
P12004
P12006

20": 3
p20018
P20007
P16001

14": 5
P14001
P14006
P14002

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant



P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 20": 4 competitors
P20018 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20017 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Rlng 1 Veterans Snooker P20008 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
’ P20007 Play, BC, Valori Duff

16": 1 competitor

V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 12": 7 competitors

V12001 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens
P12008 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P12006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Rlng 1:hAasters\Junﬁpers P12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

20": 5 competitors P12002 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

20005 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard P12001 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

20015 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20009 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell H .

20003 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis Rlng 2: MISC

22": 21 competitors 24": 2 competitors ‘ ‘
22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 24006 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

22011 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus 24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

22031 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22029 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22028 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

22026 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson

22025 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22024 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22018 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

22017 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22016 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22014 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22": 1 competitor
22007 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

20": 3 competitors

20014 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

20004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 1 competitor
16004 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

22010 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody Ring 2: MISC PERF

22009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22007 Fly, BC, Linda Neal 20": 3 competitors

22006 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske P20015 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins
22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler P20013 Curry, Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
22003 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P20001 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
16": 2 competitors

24": 3 competitors P16003 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
24007 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell P16002 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24004 Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus 14": 1 competitor

P14001 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
10": 3 competitors
10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 12": 1 competitor
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess P12002 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
10001 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

14": 1 competitor Ring 2: Starters Standard
14005 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

24": 2 competitors
24007 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

16": 4 competitors

16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16006 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
16003 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer 20": 3

competitors
16002 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

20014 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20012 Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
16": 1 competitor

14": 7 competitors 16004 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
P14009 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 14": 2 competitors

P14006 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 14005 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

P14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement 14001 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14002 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14001 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

16": 3 competitors

V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16005 Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan
P16003 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler



Ring 2:

20": 3
P20015
P20011
P20001

16": 1
P16002

Performance | Standard

competitors

Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

24": 1
24006

22": 3
22028
22007
22004

l6": 1
16009

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20006

14": 1
P14001

competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitor
Xena, BC, Debra Totten

Performance Il Standard

competitor
River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

competitor
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

24": 1
24001

20": 1
20012

16": 1
16004

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20011

l6": 1
P16002

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitor
Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene

competitor
Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1
24006

20": 1
20001

14": 2
14005
14001

competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitor
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 2
P20015
P20001

competitors
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

24": 1 competitor

24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

20": 1 competitor
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 1 competitor

16004 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24007 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22": 1 competitor

22004 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

20": 2 competitors

P20015 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins
P20001 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

24": 1 competitor

24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

20": 2 competitors
20012 Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 1 competitor

16004 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

20": 1 competitor

P20011 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour

12": 1 competitor

P12010 Scout, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1 competitor

24006 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

22": 1 competitor
22004 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20": 1 competitor
20014 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

20": 2 competitors
P20015 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins
P20001 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

16": 1 competitor
P16002 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian



Ring 1:

8": 3
P08001
P08004
P08005

12": 5
P12003
P12001
P12002
P12005

Running Order List
Saturday, September 8, 2018

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina

LaFave-Saletnik

V12001

14": 7
P14001
P14003
P14004
P14006
P14007
P14008
P14009

16": 4
P16004
P16006
Killam
P16007
V16001

20": 3
P20008
P20014
P20007

Ring 1:

10": 2
10001
10005

14": 1
14005

l6": 2
16002
16007

20": 6
20003
20004
20005
20006
Killam
20013
20015

E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Masters Jumpers
competitors

Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitor

Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
competitors

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

22": 17 competitors

22001
22003
22005
22011
22007
22012
22015
22016
22017
22018

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22021

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22022
22024
22025
22029
22031
22032

24": 4
24007
24002
24003
24004

Ring 1:

12": 4
P12002
P12003
P12006
P12009

8": 1
P08005

16": 2
P16004
P16010

14": 4
P14001
P14003
P14007
P14008

20": 1
P20017

Ring 1:

16": 2
16002
16007

10": 2
10001
10003

24": 3
24003
24005
24004

20": 4
20004
20009
20010
20015

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitor
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
competitors

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog,
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Jane Plamondon

competitors
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

22": 13 competitors

22002
22003
22005
22007
22008
22012
22021
22022
22024
22025
22027
22029
22032

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Fly, BC, Linda Neal
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Sandra Bixler



Ring 1:

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

8": 3
P08004
P08001
P08005

16": 3
P16006
Killam
P16003
P16010

14": 3
P14006
P14001
P14007

12": 3
P12001
P12003
P12002

20": 5
P20004
P20010
P20009
P20014
P20007

Ring 1:

14": 1
14005

16": 3
16001
16007
16002

10": 3
10001
10005
10003

24": 3
24006
24002
24004

20": 5
20005
20004
20013
20015
20006
Killam

Veterans Snooker

competitor

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

competitors

Gus, Golden Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Masters Snooker

competitor

Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
competitors

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Totten

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
competitors
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

22": 15 competitors

22001
22003
22005
22007
22012
22015
22016
22018

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Fanta, Labrador Retriever,

Sandra Bixler

Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22017
22021
22027

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22022
22025
22032
22011

Ring 1:

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

8": 3
P08001
P08004
P08005

14": 4
P14001
P14005
P14003
P14009

12": 5
P12001
P12002
P12003
P12005

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Veterans Gamblers

competitor

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitors

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Totten
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina

LaFave-Saletnik

P12008

20": 6
P20004
P20008
P20009
P20010
P20007
P20014

16": 1
P16007

Ring 1:

16": 2
16002
16007

10": 3
10001
10002
10003

14": 1
14003

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
competitors

Gus, Golden Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
competitor
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog,
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Jane Plamondon

competitors

Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

22": 17 competitors

22001
22003
22008
22011
22005
22007
22012
22015
22016
22017
22018

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22021
22022
22025
22027
22029
22032

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



24": 4
24002
24003
24004
24005

20": 5
20003
20004
20005
20009
20013

Ring 1:

20": 3
20001
20004
20008

22": 1
22007

24": 2
24001
24006

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12002
P12009

14": 1
P14001

16": 2
P16003
P16007

20": 3
P20002
P20013
P20014

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08004
P08005

12": 7
P12001
P12002
P12003
P12005

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

MISC

competitors

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

competitors
Mister, Golden Retriever,
Cooper, Golden Retriever,

Susan Billings
Susan Billings

MISC PERF

competitors
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitor
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitors
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

competitors

Rafiki, All-American, Lynn Carlson
Curry, Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitors
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina

LaFave-Saletnik

P12006
P12008
P12009

16": 4
P16003
P16004
P16007
P16010

14": 7
P14001
P14003
P14004
P14006
P14007
P14008

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitors

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P14009

20": 6
P20003
P20009
P20007
P20010
P20016
P20017

Ring 1:

16": 3
16001
16007
16002

10": 3
10001
10005
10003

14": 1
14005

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Comet, Labrador Retriever,
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Pollyanna Mead

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Totten
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
competitors
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

Janice Pier
Carolyn Hess

Travis, All-American,
Pink, Cocker Spaniel,

competitor

Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

22": 20 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22011
22005
22007
22008
22012
22015
22016
22017
22018

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Fly, BC, Linda Neal
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Fanta, Labrador Retriever,

Sandra Bixler

Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22021
22022
22024
22025
22027
22029
22032
22034

24": 4
24002
24003
24004
24005

20": 6
20003
20004
20009
20010
20015
20001

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08005

12": 4
P12002
P12003
P12006
P12009

20": 1
P20017

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitor

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell



le": 2
P16004
P16010

14": 4
P14001
P14003
P14007
P14008

Ring 1:

16": 2
16002
16007

10": 2
10001
10003

24": 3
24003
24004
24005

20": 4
20004
20009
20010
20015

competitors
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

22": 13 competitors

22002
22003
22005
22007
22008
22012
22021
22022
22024
22025
22027
22029
22032

Ring 1:

8": 3
P08001
P08004
P08005

12": 4
P12005

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina

LaFave-Saletnik

P12001
P12002
P12003

l6": 2
P16004
P16007

20": 5
P20004
P20009
P20010
P20014
P20007

14": 2
P14005
P14009

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

competitors

Gus, Golden Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Totten
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Ring 1: Masters Standard

16": 2 competitors
16002 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10": 3 competitors

10001 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10005 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

22": 16 competitors

22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22003 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22011 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22012 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22014 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22016 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22017 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22024 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22025 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22031 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22033 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 3 competitors

24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24004 Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus
24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

20": 5 competitors

20003 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20005 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20009 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20013 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16": 2 competitors
16004
16008 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
20": 1 competitor

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 2 competitors
22019 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
22023 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

24": 1 competitor
24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

12": 1 competitor
P12009 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy



Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16":
16009
16010

20":
20008

22":
22004

24":
24007

2

1

1

1

competitors

Xena, BC, Debra Totten
Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro
competitor

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
competitor

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
competitor

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

12":
P1201

20":
P2000

1
0

1
2

competitor

Scout, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
competitor

Rafiki, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

16":
16004
16008

20":
20001

22"
22023

24":
24001

2

1

1

1

competitors

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

competitor

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

12":
P1200

l6":
P1600

20":
P2001

1
9

1
2

1
9

competitor

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
competitor

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
competitor

Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

l6":
16010

20":
20008
20010

22":

22004
22008
22019

24":
24006

1

2

3

1

competitor

Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

competitors
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

competitors

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

competitor

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

10

Ring 2:

P12009

ror

Ring 2:

14005
24001

Ring 2:

P20006
P16002

Ring 2:

16010

ror

20008
20010

16009
22007

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16002

20": 2

P20002
P20019

Ring 2:
16": 2
16004
16008

22": 1
22023

24": 1
24001
Ring 2:

12": 1
P12009

Performance | Pairs

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Starters Pairs

Goode,
Mister,

Shetland Sheepdog,
Golden Retriever,

Paula Ayer
Susan Billings

Performance Il Pairs

River
Zelda,

(V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
All-American, Sharon Terzian

Advanced Pairs

Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

Xena,
Fly,

BC, Debra Totten
BC, Linda Neal

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
competitors
Rafiki, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Starters Gamblers

competitors

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

competitor

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson



Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

14": 1 competitor
14005 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer )
Ring 2: Performance Il Standard
16": 1 competitor
16010 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro 14": 1 competitor
P14001 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
20": 2 competitors
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 20": 2 competitors
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith P20006 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P20019 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson
22": 1 competitor
22019 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

247: 1 competitor Ring 2: Advanced Standard

24006 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 16": 1 competitor

16010 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

Ring 2: Performance | Standard 20": 1 competitor

20010 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
12": 1 competitor

P12009 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson 22": 2 competitors
22004 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
16": 1 competitor 22007 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

P16002 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
24": 1 competitor
24006 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Starters Standard

14": 1 competitor
14005 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

16": 2 competitors
16004 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
16008 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

20": 2 competitors
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

22": 2 competitors
22019 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
22023 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

24": 2 competitors

24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24007 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

11



Ring 1:

24": 4
24005
24004
24003
24002

22":

22033
22032
22011
22031
22027
22025
22024
22022
22021
22018

Running Order List
Sunday, September 9, 2018

Masters Standard

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

18 competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22016
22015
22013
22012
22005
22003
22002
22001

20": 1
20009

16": 2
16007
16002

10": 2
10005
10004

Ring 1:

20": 8
P20017
P20014
P20012
P20010
P20009
P20007
P20005
P20004

l6": 1
P16009

14": 2
P14009
P14007

12": 3
P12003
P12002
P12001

8": 2
P08005
P08001

Dash, BC,
Varsity,
Pistol,

Joan Lawson
BC, Kathy Clement
Aussie, Stacy Ux
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Sandra Bixler

competitor
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
competitors

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Curly, Labrador Retriever,
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Gus, Golden Retriever, Pollyanna Mead

Amy Robinson

competitor
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater
competitors

Gusto, All-American,
Dahli, BC,

Betsy Nye
Lauren Kras

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
competitors
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12

Ring 1:

20": 3
20015
20010
20009

24": 4
24005
24004
24003
24002

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd,
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Amy Carlson

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22": 21 competitors

22032
22030
22029
22028
22027
22026
22025
22024
22022
22021
22018

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22016
22015
22012
22008
22007
22006
22005
22003
22001
22011

10": 2
10004
10002

14": 1
14002

16": 3
16007
16005
16002

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14009
P14001

16": 1
P16009

20": 8
P20014
P20012
P20010
P20009
P20008
P20005
P20004
P20007

12": 3
P12003
P12002
P12001

8": 2
P08005
P08001

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Gracie, Labrador Retriever,
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Ellen Zieske
Sandra Bixler

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

competitor

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitor
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

competitors

Curly, Labrador Retriever,
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Gus, Golden Retriever, Pollyanna Mead

Amy Robinson

Play, BC, Valori Duff
competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

competitors
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Barbara Stephens
Barbara Stephens



Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 19 competitors

22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22003 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22011 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22006 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22007 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22012 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22013 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22016 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22018 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22029 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22024 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22025 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22027 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22028 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 2 competitors
20009 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20015 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

24": 5 competitors

24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24006 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24004 Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

14": 2 competitors
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14005 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

10": 2 competitors
10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10005 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

16": 2 competitors
16002 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

16": 2 competitors
P16009 Maze, BC, Donalee Slater
P16010 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

14": 4 competitors

P14001 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
P14006 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14009 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

20": 6 competitors

P20004 Gus, Golden Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20005 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

P20007 Play, BC, Valori Duff

P20009 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20012 Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

P20014 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

12": 2 competitors
P12002 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

13

8": 2
P08001
P08005

competitors
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Masters Jumpers

22": 18 competitors

22032
22031
22011
22018

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22029
22026
22025
22024
22022
22021
22016
22015
22013
22007
22006
22005
22003
22001

24": 5
24007
24005
24003
24002
24004

20": 2
20015
20009

16": 3
16007
16005
16002

10": 2
10005
10004

14": 2
14005
14002

Ring 1:

14": 5
P14009
P14007
P14006
P14004
P14001

20": 8
P20014
pP20012
P20010
P20009
P20008
P20007
P20005
P20004

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitors

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Gus, Golden Retriever, Pollyanna Mead



16": 3
V16001
P16009
P16003

12": 3
V12001
P12003
P12002

8": 2
P08005
P08001

Ring 2:

24": 1
24006

22": 1
22019

20": 3
20008
20007
20001

14": 1
14005

Ring 2:

24": 1
24001

22": 1
22020

20": 1
20002

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20011

l6": 2
P16008
P16002

8": 1
P08003

Ring 2:

24": 1
24006

22": 4
22028
22008
22007
22004

20": 2
20010
20007

16": 1
16005

14": 1
14002

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
competitors

E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

competitors
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Barbara Stephens
Barbara Stephens

Advanced Gamblers

competitor

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
competitor

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor

Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

Starters Gamblers

competitor

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
competitor

Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Gwillim
competitor

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Performance | Gamblers

competitor

Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
competitors

Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Gwillim
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
competitor

Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

Advanced Standard

competitor

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
competitors

Keeper, Golden Retriever,
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Fly, BC, Linda Neal
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Claudette Beaulieu

competitors
Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
competitor

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20006

14": 1
P14001

Performance Il Standard

competitor

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

competitor
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Ring 2: Starters Standard

24": 2
24007
24001

22": 3
22030
22020
22019

20": 4
20011
20008
20002
20001

14": 2
14005
14004

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20011

16": 2
P16008
P16002

12": 2
P12010
P12007

8": 1
P08003

competitors
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
competitors

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Gwillim

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Tribbles, All-American, Janice Gregory

Performance | Standard

competitor

Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
competitors

Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Gwillim
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
competitors

Scout, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Brody, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Pincins
competitor

Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

Ring 2: Steeplechase

22":

22034
22032
22030
22029
22028
22027
22025
22024
22022
22021
22018

22 competitors

BC, Lauren Mitchell

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Prize,

Kimel-Pellitier

22016
22015
22013
22011
22008
22007
22006
22005
22003
22002
22001

Joan Lawson
BC, Kathy Clement
Aussie, Stacy Ux
Lisa Marcus

BC, Roma Hunter
Linda Neal
Gracie, Labrador Retriever,
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Dash, BC,
Varsity,
Pistol,
Rad, BC,
Sapphire,
Fly, BC,
Ellen Zieske
Sandra Bixler



24": 4
24005
24004
24003
24002

20": 7
20015
20010
20009
20007
20003
20002
20001

10": 2
10005
10004

14": 2
14005
14002

16": 2
16007
16002

Ring 2:

16": 3
P16010
P16004
P16003

20": 6
P20017
P20016
P20010
P20007
P20005
P20003

14": 5
P14009
P14007
P14006
P14004
P14001

12": 2
P12003
P12001

8": 2
P08005
P08001

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Gusto, All-American,
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Betsy Nye

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

competitors
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Barbara Stephens
Barbara Stephens

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

24": 1
24007

20": 2
20010
20008

16": 1
16005

competitor

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
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Ring 2:

8": 1
P08003

Ring 2:

24": 1
24001

22": 2
22030
22019

20": 3
20007
20002
20001

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12007

Performance Il Snooker

competitor

Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

Starters Snooker

competitor

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
competitors

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Performance | Snooker

competitor

Brody, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Pincins

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1
24006

22": 2
22019
22008

20": 2
20010
20008

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16002

g8": 1
P08003

Ring 2:

24": 1
24001

22": 1
22020

20": 4
20011
20007
20002
20001

14": 1
14004
Ring 2:

20": 1
P20011

competitor

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
competitors

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

competitors

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
competitor

Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
competitor
Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Gwillim
competitors
Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory

Makani,
Lotus,

BC, Kathleen Hanson
BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
competitor
Tribbles, All-American, Janice Gregory

Performance | Jumpers

competitor

Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour



